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ALASKA
EARTHQUAKE int
&I stress points

* magnitudes for moderate — large
earthquakes
— ml computed at AEC
—mb, mw from NEIC
—want: AEC solution with NEIC magnitude

« persistent & unique event identifier

« duty review...dbevents — originally
forked from v4.3 (circa 2000!), reforked
from 4.9 in 2007 after 2000 lines of
code drift



/ aecevent \

evid
magid
eventname |
felt
lddate

4» netmagselect.pf

# authors lower in &st have higher priority eventname: 01 735/ge30

authpref &Tbl{
# auth.netmag magtype.netmag
orbmb mb # Mb automatic from AEC

orbml ml # ML automatic from AEC
aeic_dbml ml # ML reviewed from AEIC . yyy + enCOde(JJJ H H M MSSSS)
USGS:US mb # mb reviewed from USGS
USGS:US mwp # Mwp reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always),
USGS:US mwb # Mwb reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always),
USGS:US mwC # Mwc reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always), F
USGS:US mwr # Mwr reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always), i sdobs
USGS:US mw # Mw reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always), i smajax
USGS:US mww # Mww reviewed from USGS, global (nsta=null always), :
AK:man mman Smmax
strike

sdepth
stime
conf
Iddate

pf_revision_time 1285093522

magid A 4
orid g:%gld event
Hagiype evid =
sta magid magid ev
arid 9 magtype < 9 prefor

- magnitude
evid neta auth
phase I evname
magnitude :3?: It lddate
uncertainty net
auth
Iddate Iddate
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E‘E‘HEE”A"E event import & export

CentOS VM NFS share Local Workstation

| | orbassoc orb2dbt

| | orbevproc
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E‘E‘HEE”A"E event import & export

CentOS VM NFS share Local Workstation

| | orbassoc orb2dbt

| | orbevproc _.

summary

quakeml2orb

db2quakeml
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Internal
(Datascope)

Web
(MySQL)

webevents

event_name char(30)

time decimal(17,5)
latitude decimal(9,4)
longitude decimal(8,4)
depth decimal(9,4)

jdate int(7)

magnitude decimal(7,2)
magnitude_type char(10)
magnitude_author char(30)
reviewed tinyint(1)

felt tinyint(1)

event_type char(20)
number_phases int(6)
lddate decimal(17.,5)
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summary
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£ dbevents

(] (] X/ dbpick: faec/db/catalogs/summary/summaryarchive
Traces v ) Amp: A v ) Filter: N v ) Add Time Mrk

+
18:27:52 CENTRAL ALASKA ,': Wi
18:31:19 1.3nl 11 CENTRAL ALASKA ;
18:39:46 ANDREANOF ISLANDS, ALEU D27M BHZ | P
19:00:18 1.8nl NORTHERH ALASKA PS01 BHE [ S
19:01:35 2,6nl NORTHERN ALASKA E27K BHZ [ P
19:14:41 1.6nl SOUTHERN ALASKA F26K BHZ [ AP “ ey
2018/08/27 19:25:10 ANDREANOF ISLANDS, ALEU E28M BHZ [ P o G
2018/08/27 19:32:57 2,5nl 11 FOX ISLANDS, ALEUTIAN I AP Cvmmedl el ]
2018708727 19:42:13 14 NORTHERN ALASKA TOLK BHz [ .
2018/08/27 19:49:25 3. NORTHERN ALASKA £24K BHz [ . i
2018/08/27 19:59:15 0 NORTHERN ALASKA E bt
2018708727 20302359 1. 1 CENTRAL ALASKA P A A AL A A ANA
2018/08/27 20:08:30 3. NORTHERN ALASKA D23K BHZ | euaamaaay ] A Vs A s
2018708727 20:09:15 SOUTH SHETLAND ISLANDS E23K BHZ [® E
2018708727 20:15:15 SOUTHERST CENTRAL PACIF P
2018/08/27 20:28:10 FOX ISLANDS, ALEUTIAN I =
2018/08/27 20:28:32 ANDREANOF ISLANDS, ALEU E29M BHz B .
2018/08/27 21:05:21 NORTHERN ALASKA PRy
2018/08/27 21328301 3, NORTHERN ALASKA G26K BHZ | B

2018/08/27 21:39:33 0. FOX ISLANDS, ALEUTIAN I G25K BHN

2018/08/27 22:22:5 NORTHERN ALASKA G27K BHZ [g¥
2018/08/27 22:28:12 11 KODIAK ISLAND REGION, A D22K BHZ [
2018/08/27 22:32:21 CENTRAL RLASKA E22K BHZ [
2018/08/27 22:42:12 1.3l CENTRAL ALASKA G29M BHz [I8

3 (2018708727 21:28:01 3.1nl 43 HORTHERH ALASKA B21K BHN [&=
lat = 69,6178, lon = -144,3012, depth = 9,9200 B21K BHZ | % ir]
orid = 23705467, nas: 44, evid = 20236778

4 7 PP IwH " M, AN A
ID S Caelligilly REIAn S izl 30.000 21 :25:51?1?&0‘1’1"‘21 o000 21:25:00 00.000

latency = 10:33 ninutes
62 kn (39 ni) SSH of Kaktovik 18239 2018239 2018239 2018239 2018239 2018239

166 kn (104 ni) E of fPump Station #23 <
169 kn (106 ni) ESE of {Prudhoe Bay3
170 kn (106 ni)} ESE of Deadhorse
173 kn (108 ni) HHE of fArctic Village}
2018/08/27 21:28:00 3.0nl 12 HORTHERH ALASKA

lat = 69,5429, lon = -144,3540, depth = 0,0000

orid = 23705461, nass = 12, evid = 20236778

auth = oa_opDbgHl, algorithn = dbgenloc:iasp9l,

= 1309 ninutes

g § j £
oo

latency
2018/08/27 21:28:03 3.2nl 19 HORTHERN ALASKA
lat = 69,6907, lon = -144,3131, depth = 36,9922

23705469, nass = 26, evid = 20236778
oa_opDbghl, algorithn = dbgenloc:iasp9l,
latency = 12:30 ninutes
) 2018/08/27 21:28:00 3.1nl 26 HORTHERH ALASKA
3 P o . s 3 : E lat = 69,5505, lon = -144,3491, depth = 0,0711
L 4 i . A X aE orid = 23705462, nass = 28, evid = 20236778
Fi auth = oa_opDbgHl, algorithn = dbgenloc:iasp9l,

orid
auth

Status: Time: 2018/08/27 22:55:07 Gmt, 00:01:52 since last update, 00:12:55 since last event
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CENTER dbevents

e0ce dbevents
File View Waveforms _ ) v) Add Time Mrk
- 8 NaAiRlP\PrM BaB
Pl =.c FdAd' D8z SyBE' RIE

3 y /

= 2018234:19:26:12.115
= 69.5894
= -144.7633

.07

dey

pth = 1 P S
magg).Lude— 3,2l(mll’) N W s 0.0 6:30.000 19:27:00.000 19:27:30.000 19:26:00.000 19:28:30.000
uthor = oa_opDbgh 2018234 2018234 2018234 2018234

=54

20149494
preforid = 23618182
norigins

5 25,1
magnitude auth time region latitude longitude pth  ndef 5 - \TKA 0 27,13
2ZUI5USLE [ 2.65(mL) ZULBZ54 UB/2Z 2ZUBZit51.5bU | NUKIHERN ALASKA BY.5HbY | ~148.251Y . ¥ 1y H 23,32
20150224 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALA: 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46

20150221 X 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491 | 39.04 :
20150218 2018234 08/22 ASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 A h A 6 o7 341580
20150217 ¥ 2018234 08/22 ORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 G L 81 331,360 11,708
20150215 2018234 08/22 i 60.2607 68.50 3 ¢ 290,676 13,043
20149504 X 2018234 08/22 0 69.4939 9.50 0 13 219495 22,455
20149500 2018234 08/22 OUTHERN 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 i

20149495 X 2018234 08/22 65.3275  -144.8146 | 23.59

20149494 2018234 08/22 ERN_ ALASKA 69.5894 -144.7633  1.07 orid B 2 auth ‘magnitude lotiude | _longitude 7
20149492 2018234 08/22 . 68.5254 | -147.3210 | 0.02 Zsole1is | ttuy o S.izmi) | zuisess 03,0322 | =14%.3133 dbpick> dbpick> dbpick> dbpick> dbpick> dbpick> dbpick>
20149437 | 1. 2018234 08/22 19 o 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 23618179 30 3.16(nl) | 2018234 69.5927 | -144.6323 dbpick: Shou detectior

20149432 | 2. X 2018234 08/22 5,293 69.5689 | -144.0619 | 0.00 23618180 52 minu X 3.20(ml) | 2018234 69.5891 | -144.7632 dbpick> dbpick> dbpick>

20149426 2018234 08/22 KA 69.0203 | -147.1692 0.00 23618181 L C 3.21(m1) 2018234 69.5893 | -144.7633 dbpick: Batch

20149386 2018234 08/22 » -6.9043 | 155.6150  32.80 23618182 minutes 3.21(ml) 8234 08/2 69.5894 7 el dbPick>

20149349 2018234 08/22 XA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 23618188 a 3.21(ml) | 2018234 69.5894

20148684 X 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 T AL 69.2679 | -145.2321 | 0.00 23618190 n 3.20(ml) | 2018234 69.5894

20148681 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 66.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 23618193 ca_opbbgl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 315 | 69.5895

20148679 | 1.31(ml1) 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 | NORTHERN ALA: 66.2954  -157.2342 _ 0.04 23618195 minutes | oa opdbaMl | 3.20(ml) | 2016234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923  _144.7635
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File View Waveforms o )
4 NaA_J_RiP\PrM BaB
EvC FdAd'CIDLSz SyBE' RIE

® © @ dbev..
review_event

set_etype
2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894 y delete_event
-144.7633 —
1.07 P Dismiss
3.21(ml)
oa_opDbgMl

20149494
23618182
norigins 10

magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth ndef
ZULl5U31& | Z.b5(mL) oa_opubgml £ULBZ34 UB/LL 2UiZ7:157.00U | NUKTHERN ALASKA 0Y.5u0Y | ~144.251Y v.ls 19y
20150224 | 1.60(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46 | 23
20150221 |5.09(mb) | oa opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491  39.04 | 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654  NORTHERN YUXKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 6
20150215 [ 1.23(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 | 16
20149495 ca_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7
20149494 3.21(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894 | -144.7633  1.07 52 orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02 7 zd01ELly 11Uy minutes vd_upuoyril S.1zqmy) ZULB23% UB/ZZ 1YIZ0IL11.8Y3 | ©Y.03ZZ | =18%.3733 2.93 1v
20149437 [1.71(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 | 11 23618179 | 1:30 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.16(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 | 1.05 | 26
20149432 | 2.19(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5689 | -144.0619 | 0.00 | 10 23618180 | 1:52 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 | 3.19 | 38
20149426 | 2.09(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 [ -147.1692 | 0.00 | 13 23618181 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93
20149386  5.62(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 | SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 155.6150 32.80 184 23618182 minutes 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
20149349 | 1.80(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 | 15 23618188 minutes 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 |-144.7633 | 1.07
20148684 | 2.12(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 |NORTHERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 | 0.00 4 23618190 minutes ¥ 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 | 1.11
20148681 | 2.19(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 | 14 23618193 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
20148679 1.31(ml) __oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2954 | -157.2342  _0.04 16 23618195 minutes | oa opDbaMl _|3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 _0.00
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File View Waveforms o )
4 NaA_J_RiP\PrM BaB
EvC FdAd'CIDLSz SyBE' RIE

® © @ dbev..

review_event
i set_etype
2018234:19:26:12.115

69.5894 y delete_event
-144.7633 —
1.07 P Dismiss
3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl

20149494
23618182
norigins 10

magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth ndef
ZULl5U31& | Z.b5(mL) oa_opubgml £ULBZ34 UB/LL 2UiZ7:157.00U | NUKTHERN ALASKA 0Y.5u0Y | ~144.251Y v.ls 19y
20150224 | 1.60(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46 | 23
20150221 |5.09(mb) | oa opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491  39.04 | 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654  NORTHERN YUXKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 6
20150215 [ 1.23(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 | 16
20149495 ca_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7 -
20149494 3.21(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894 | -144.7633  1.07 52 orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02 7 zd01ELly 11Uy minutes vd_upuoyril S.1zqmy) ZULB23% UB/ZZ 1YIZ0IL11.8Y3 | ©Y.03ZZ | =18%.3733 2.93 1v
20149437 [1.71(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 | 11 23618179 | 1:30 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.16(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 | 1.05 | 26
20149432 | 2.19(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5689 | -144.0619 | 0.00 | 10 23618180 | 1:52 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 | 3.19 | 38
20149426 | 2.09(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 [ -147.1692 | 0.00 | 13 23618181 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93
20149386  5.62(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 | SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 155.6150 32.80 184 23618182 minutes 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
20149349 | 1.80(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 | 15 23618188 minutes 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 |-144.7633 | 1.07
20148684 | 2.12(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 |NORTHERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 | 0.00 4 23618190 minutes ¥ 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 | 1.11
20148681 | 2.19(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 | 14 23618193 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
20148679 1.31(ml) __oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2954 | -157.2342  _0.04 16 23618195 minutes | oa opDbaMl _|3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 _0.00
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EARTHQUAKE —
£ dbevents — set_etype

File View Waveforms - — -
+ NaA_LR_LPJPrM BaB
EvC FdM'CIDLSz SyBE RiE

- g
@ set_etype gui

(G) Ice Quake
(Q) Explosion
(X) Other Event

(a) A-type Volcanic
2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894 i (b) B-type Volcanic
-144.7633 =
1.07 r Exit
3.21(ml)
oa_opDbgMl
52

54

20149494

23618182
norigins 10

magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth ndef
ZUL5U31&e | Z.bo(mL) oa_opubgml ZULBL38 UB/ 4L 2UZ7:51.00U | NUKLTHERN ALASKA BY.OBLY | =184.431Y U.la 19
20150224 | 1.60(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46 | 23
20150221 | 5.09(mb) | oa_opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491 | 39.04 | 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) | oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654 NORTHERN YUXON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 6
20150215 | 1.23(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AK:mgardine |2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 | 16
20149495 ca_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963  NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7 -
20149494 3.21(ml)  oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894  -144.7633  1.07 52 orid Jatency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149492 | 1.19(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 | 0.02 7 PELICIYE] 1IUY NINUTES | Ud_OPUDYML | .14 (ML) ZULBZ34 UB/ZZ 1¥IZDILL.8Y3 | 0Y.03ZZ [=15%.3133 | 3.¥3 | 1u
20149437 | 1.71(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764  NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 | 11 23618179 | 1:30 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.16(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 | 1.05 | 26
20149432 | 2.19(ml) oa_opDbbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293  NORTEERN ALASKA 69.5689 | -144.0619 0.00 10 23618180 1:52 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 3.19 38
20149426 | 2.09(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 | -147.1692 | 0.00 | 13 23618181 02 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93 | 51
20149386 | 5.62(mb) | oa _opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 | SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 | 155.6150 | 32.80 | 184 23618182 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115| 69.5894 | -144.7633| 1.07| 52
20149349 | 1.80(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 | 15 23618188 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 |-144.7633 | 1.07 | 52
20148684  2.12(ml) oa_opDbbgMl 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 NORTEERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 0.00 4 23618190 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.11 51
20148681 | 2.19(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723  NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 | 14 23618193 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06 | 36
20148679 | 1.31(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 | NORTHERN ALASKA  66.2954 | -157.2342 | 0.04 16 23618195 minutes | oa opDbaMl 20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 | 0.00 | 23
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® © @ dbev..
review_event

set_etype
2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894 y delete_event
-144.7633 —
1.07 P Dismiss
3.21(ml)
oa_opDbgMl

20149494
23618182
norigins 10

magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth ndef
ZULl5U31& | Z.b5(mL) oa_opubgml £ULBZ34 UB/LL 2UiZ7:157.00U | NUKTHERN ALASKA 0Y.5u0Y | ~144.251Y v.ls 19y
20150224 | 1.60(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46 | 23
20150221 |5.09(mb) | oa opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491  39.04 | 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654  NORTHERN YUXKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 6
20150215 [ 1.23(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 | 16
20149495 ca_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7
20149494 3.21(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894 | -144.7633  1.07 52 orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02 7 zd01ELly 11Uy minutes vd_upuoyril S.1zqmy) ZULB23% UB/ZZ 1YIZ0IL11.8Y3 | ©Y.03ZZ | =18%.3733 2.93 1v
20149437 [1.71(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 | 11 23618179 | 1:30 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.16(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 | 1.05 | 26
20149432 | 2.19(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5689 | -144.0619 | 0.00 | 10 23618180 | 1:52 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 | 3.19 | 38
20149426 | 2.09(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 [ -147.1692 | 0.00 | 13 23618181 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93
20149386  5.62(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 | SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 155.6150 32.80 184 23618182 minutes 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
20149349 | 1.80(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 | 15 23618188 minutes 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 |-144.7633 | 1.07
20148684 | 2.12(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 |NORTHERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 | 0.00 4 23618190 minutes ¥ 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 | 1.11
20148681 | 2.19(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 | 14 23618193 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
20148679 1.31(ml) __oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2954 | -157.2342  _0.04 16 23618195 minutes | oa opDbaMl _|3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 _0.00
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® O ® delete_event_gui
Delete event 20149494?

Okay Cancel

2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894

-144.7633

1.07

3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl

52

54
20149494
23618182

norigins

v magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth  ndef
20150982 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 UB/22 20:26:29.120 | SOUTE OF AFRICA L7519 | 27.9519 [ 10.00 0
20150314 | 2.65(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 20:27:57.660 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5869 | -144.2319 0.14 19
20150224 | 1.60(ml) oa_opDbgM1 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915  -148.2811 | 41.46 23
20150221 | 5.09(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491 | 39.04 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 0.57 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654 | NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 13.16 6
20150215 | 1.23(ml) oa_opDbgM1 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | ~152.0998 | 68.50 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010  NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 9.50 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 16
20149495 ¥ 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7 orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149494  3.21(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115  NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07 52 Z3018L77 11Uy minuces vd_opuoygrEL S.lzqmi) ZULDZ34 UB/ZZ 1YIZOI11.8YD | ©Y.032Z [ =L14%.3733 .93 1v
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02 7 23618179 1:30 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.16(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 1.05 26
20149437 | 1.71(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 0.00 11 23618180 1:52 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 3.19 38
20149432 | 2.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5689  -144.0619 0.00 10 23618181 02 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 0.93 51
20149426 | 2.09(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 | -147.1692 0.00 13 23618182 minutes ©oa_opDbgM1 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12 5| 69.5894 | -144.7633 52
20149386 | 5.62(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801  SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 155.6150 32.80 184 23618188 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 52
20149349 | 1.80(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 0.79 15 23618190 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 51
20148684 | 2.12(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 0.00 4 23618193 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.26(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 36
20148681 1 2.19(ml) 0a_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861  -147.1633 3.41 14 23618195 minutes _ oa opDbgMl 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923  -144.7635 23
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@ dbev...
review_event

set_etype
2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894 y delete_event
-144.7633 —
1.07 P Dismiss
3.21(ml)
oa_opDbgMl

20149494
23618182
norigins 10

magnitude auth time region latitude longitude depth ndef
ZULl5U31& | Z.b5(mL) oa_opubgml £ULBZ34 UB/LL 2UiZ7:157.00U | NUKTHERN ALASKA 0Y.5u0Y | ~144.251Y v.ls 19y
20150224 | 1.60(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46 | 23
20150221 |5.09(mb) | oa opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491  39.04 | 31
20150218 | 2.21(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18
20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654  NORTHERN YUXKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 6
20150215 [ 1.23(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11
20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62
20149500 | 1.94(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101 | -153.3280 | 120.84 | 16
20149495 ca_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 7
20149494 3.21(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5894 | -144.7633  1.07 52 orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude  depth  ndef
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02 7 zd01ELly 11Uy minutes vd_upuoyril S.1zqmy) ZULB23% UB/ZZ 1YIZ0IL11.8Y3 | ©Y.03ZZ | =18%.3733 2.93 1v
20149437 [1.71(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0246 | -147.1583 | 0.00 | 11 23618179 | 1:30 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.16(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 | 69.5927 | -144.6323 | 1.05 | 26
20149432 | 2.19(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5689 | -144.0619 | 0.00 | 10 23618180 | 1:52 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891 | -144.7632 | 3.19 | 38
20149426 | 2.09(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.0203 [ -147.1692 | 0.00 | 13 23618181 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93
20149386  5.62(mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 | SOLOMON ISLANDS -6.9043 155.6150 32.80 184 23618182 minutes 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
20149349 | 1.80(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:46:31.040 | NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2807 | -157.2359 | 0.79 | 15 23618188 minutes 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 |-144.7633 | 1.07
20148684 | 2.12(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 |NORTHERN ALASKA 69.2679 | -145.2321 | 0.00 4 23618190 minutes ¥ 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 | 1.11
20148681 | 2.19(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.8861 | -147.1633 | 3.41 | 14 23618193 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
20148679 1.31(ml) __oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883 NORTHERN ALASKA 66.2954 | -157.2342  _0.04 16 23618195 minutes | oa opDbaMl _|3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 _0.00
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i naRyAjP v [

norigins

20150982
20150314
20150224
20150221
20150218
20150217
20150215
20149504
20148500
20149495
20149494
20149492
20149437
20149432
20149426
20149386
20149349
20148684
20148681

2018234:19:26:12.115

69.5894

-144.7633

1.07
3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl
52

54
20149494
23618182
10

magnitude
5.50 (mb)
2.65(ml)
1.60(ml)
5.09(mb)
2.21(ml)
1.22(ml)
1.23(ml)
3.48(ml)
1.94(ml)

3.21(ml)
1.19(ml)
1.71(ml)
2.19(ml)
2.09(ml)
5.62(mb)
1.80(ml)
2.12(ml)
2.19(ml)

auth

USGS:us
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMb
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
AX:mgardine
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl

oa_opDbgMb
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
0a_opDbgMl

2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

v8/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

20:26:29.120
20:27:57.660
20:11:54.662
19:58:45.031
20:05:52.833
20:01:51.654
19:59:25.188
19:35:50.010
19:30:21.757
19:24:25.963
19:26:12.115
19:23:50.677
19:12:05.764
19:08:58.293
19:06:30.288
18:49:35.801
18:46:31.040
18:25:09.328
18:25:10.723

region
SOUTE OF AFRICA
NORTHERN ALASKA
CENTRAL ALASKA
TALAUD ISLANDS,
NORTHERN ALASKA

NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY,

SOUTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
SOUTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
SOLOMON ISLANDS
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA

INDONESIA

EvC FdM'CIDLSz SyBE RiE

® O ® review gui

Relocate Event
Review Event Database
Update and Release Event
Exit

latitude
=5. 519
69.5869
62.3915
3.5618
69.5753
65.1324
60.2607
69.4939
59.8101
65.3275
69.5894
68.5254
69.0246
69.5689
69.0203
-6.9043
66.2807
69.2679
~ 68.8861

CANADA

longitude
27.9519
-144.2319
-148.2811
126.3491
-144.0639
-138.8449
-152.0998
-144.5587
-153.3280
-144.8146
-144.7633
-147.3210
-147.1583
-144.0619
-147.1692
155.6150
-157.2359
-145.2321
-147.1633

depth
10.00
0.14
41.46
39.04
0.57
13.16
68.50
9.50
120.84
23.59
1.07
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.80
0.79
0.00
3.41

ndef
0
19
23
31
18
6
11
62
16
7
52
7
11
10
13
184
15
4
14

orid
PELICIYN
23618179
23618180
23618181
23618182
23618188
23618190
23618193
23618195

latency

1Ty
1:30
1:52

02

minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes

minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes

minutes

auth
va_upuogrL
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbagMl

magnitude
Seizqms)
3.16(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.26(ml)

20 (ml)

Zutoess
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

verzz
08/22
08/22
08/22

08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

193120711.895
19:26:11.532
19:26:12.312
19:26:12.073
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.122
19:26:12.315
19:26:12.013

latitude

oy.0322
69.5927
69.5891
69.5893
69.5894
69.5894
69.5894
69.5895
69.5923

longitude
=18%%.3733

-144.6323
-144.7632
~144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
~144.7633
~144.7635

depth
3.9
1.05
3.19
0.93
1.07
1.07
1.11
2.06
0.00

ndef
1v
26
38
51
52
52
51
36
23
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Relocate Event Alarm database already exists. Delete?
Review Event Database
Update and Release Event

Exit

Cancel

2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894

~144.7633

1.07

3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl

20149494
preforid 23618182
norigins 10

region latitude longitude depth  ndef
20151032 | 3.80(ml) 2018234 08/22 NORTEERN 69.5143 | -144.3192
20151030 | 1.94(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN 69.5504 | -144.0739
20150986 | 5.50(mb) USGS:us 2018234 08/22 : SOUTH OF =52.7544 27.9149
20150985  1.86(ml) oa_opDbgM1l 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN 69.5993 | -144.6426
20150983 | 5.50(mb) USGS:us 2018234 08/22 9.210 | SOUTH OF =52.7416 27.9377
20150982 | 5.50(mb) USGS:us 2018234 08/22 9.120 | SOUTH OF AFRICA =52.7519 27.9519
20150314 | 2.65(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 : 7.660 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5869 | -144.2319
20150224 | 1.60(ml) oa_opDbgM1l 2018234 08/22 CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811
20150221 | 5.09(mb) oa_opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491
20150218 | 2.21(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639
20150217 | 1.22(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449
20150215 | 1.23(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:5 S 'HERN 60.2607 | -152.0998
20149504 | 3.48(ml) AK:mgardine |2018234 08/22 19:3 NORTEERN 69.4939 | -144.5587
20149500 | 1.94(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:3 SOUTEERN 59.8101 | -153.3280
20149495 oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 NORTEERN 65.3275 | -144.8146
20149494 3.21(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN 69.5894 -144.7633
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 : NORTHERN AL 68.5254 | -147.3210
20149437 | 1.71(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 | NORTEERN 69.0246 | ~147.1583

orid latency auth magnitude time latitude longitude depth ndef
Z301617 s 11Uy minutes va_upuogrL S.izqmLy ZULDL3% UB/ZZ 1¥3I20311.8YD | ©Y.03ZZ | =L4%.313D 3.9 1v
23618179 1:30 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.16(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:11.532 69.5927 | -144.6323 1.05 26
23618180 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 69.5891 | -144.7632 3.19 38
23618181 minutes oa_opDbgM1l 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 0.93 51
23618182 minutes ©oa_opDbgM1 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894  -144.7633 1.07
23618188 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
23618190 oa_opDbgMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.11
23618193 i oa_opDbgMl 3.26(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895  -144.7633 2.06
23618195 L minutes oa_opDbaMl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 69.5923  -144.7635 0.00




ALASKA
EARTHQUAKE

CENTER dbevents — review event
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i naRyAjP v [

norigins

20150982
20150314
20150224
20150221
20150218
20150217
20150215
20149504
20148500
20149495
20149494
20149492
20149437
20149432
20149426
20149386
20149349
20148684
20148681

2018234:19:26:12.115

69.5894

-144.7633

1.07
3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl
52

54
20149494
23618182
10

magnitude
5.50 (mb)
2.65(ml)
1.60(ml)
5.09(mb)
2.21(ml)
1.22(ml)
1.23(ml)
3.48(ml)
1.94(ml)

3.21(ml)
1.19(ml)
1.71(ml)
2.19(ml)
2.09(ml)
5.62(mb)
1.80(ml)
2.12(ml)
2.19(ml)

auth

USGS:us
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMb
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
AX:mgardine
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl

oa_opDbgMb
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
0a_opDbgMl

2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

v8/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

20:26:29.120
20:27:57.660
20:11:54.662
19:58:45.031
20:05:52.833
20:01:51.654
19:59:25.188
19:35:50.010
19:30:21.757
19:24:25.963
19:26:12.115
19:23:50.677
19:12:05.764
19:08:58.293
19:06:30.288
18:49:35.801
18:46:31.040
18:25:09.328
18:25:10.723

region
SOUTE OF AFRICA
NORTHERN ALASKA
CENTRAL ALASKA
TALAUD ISLANDS,
NORTHERN ALASKA

NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY,

SOUTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
SOUTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
SOLOMON ISLANDS
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA

INDONESIA

EvC FdM'CIDLSz SyBE RiE

® O ® review gui

Relocate Event
Review Event Database
Update and Release Event
Exit

latitude
=5. 519
69.5869
62.3915
3.5618
69.5753
65.1324
60.2607
69.4939
59.8101
65.3275
69.5894
68.5254
69.0246
69.5689
69.0203
-6.9043
66.2807
69.2679
~ 68.8861

CANADA

longitude
27.9519
-144.2319
-148.2811
126.3491
-144.0639
-138.8449
-152.0998
-144.5587
-153.3280
-144.8146
-144.7633
-147.3210
-147.1583
-144.0619
-147.1692
155.6150
-157.2359
-145.2321
-147.1633

depth
10.00
0.14
41.46
39.04
0.57
13.16
68.50
9.50
120.84
23.59
1.07
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.80
0.79
0.00
3.41

ndef
0

19
23

orid
PELICIYN
23618179
23618180
23618181
23618182
23618188
23618190
23618193
23618195

latency

1Ty
1:30
1:52

02

minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes

minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes

minutes

auth
va_upuogrL
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbagMl

magnitude
Seizqms)
3.16(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.26(ml)

20 (ml)

Zutoess
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

verzz
08/22
08/22
08/22

08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

193120711.895
19:26:11.532
19:26:12.312
19:26:12.073
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.122
19:26:12.315
19:26:12.013

latitude

oy.0322
69.5927
69.5891
69.5893
69.5894
69.5894
69.5894
69.5895
69.5923

longitude
=18%%.3733

-144.6323
-144.7632
~144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
~144.7633
~144.7635

depth
3.9
1.05
3.19
0.93
1.07
1.07
1.11
2.06
0.00

ndef
1v
26
38
51
52
52
51
36
23




ALASKA

E‘E‘HEE”A"E dbevents —review event

CentOS VM NFS share Local Workstation

orbassoc orb2dbt 5 dbevents
summary : \

orbevproc review_event

evid == XXXX

quakeml2orb a
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[ ] [ ] dbe: /Users/mgardine/Development/code_testing/review_event/alarm

File Edit View Options Graphics Help c 1§ ! Tables E New Window

affiliation arrival assoc calibration emodel event instrument lastid netmag network origerr W predarr  schanloc sensor  site sitechan snetsta stage stamag wfdisc disensor  sensormodel

lat 1 depth time orid evid jdate nass ndef arn srn review type mL mlid algorithm outh lddate
69.5391 | -144.6679 6.3186 | 8/22/18 (234) 19:26:10.52374 UTC 23621464 | 20143434 | 2018234 37 37 676 42|y 2.99 | 1096261 | dbgenloc:iaspdl | AK:mgardine 8/22/18 (234) 23:43:37.47167 UTC

Table 'origin’ updated: 8/22/18 (234) 23:43:49.00
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oa_opDbgMl
52

54
20149494
23618182
10

magnitude
5.50 (mb)
2.65(ml)
1.60(ml)
5.09(mb)
2.21(ml)
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oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
0a_opDbgMl

2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
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2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

v8/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

20:26:29.120
20:27:57.660
20:11:54.662
19:58:45.031
20:05:52.833
20:01:51.654
19:59:25.188
19:35:50.010
19:30:21.757
19:24:25.963
19:26:12.115
19:23:50.677
19:12:05.764
19:08:58.293
19:06:30.288
18:49:35.801
18:46:31.040
18:25:09.328
18:25:10.723

region
SOUTE OF AFRICA
NORTHERN ALASKA
CENTRAL ALASKA
TALAUD ISLANDS,
NORTHERN ALASKA
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Relocate Event
Review Event Database
Update and Release Event
Exit
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69.5753
65.1324
60.2607
69.4939
59.8101
65.3275
69.5894
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69.0246
69.5689
69.0203
-6.9043
66.2807
69.2679
~ 68.8861

CANADA

longitude
27.9519
-144.2319
-148.2811
126.3491
-144.0639
-138.8449
-152.0998
-144.5587
-153.3280
-144.8146
-144.7633
-147.3210
-147.1583
-144.0619
-147.1692
155.6150
-157.2359
-145.2321
-147.1633

depth
10.00
0.14
41.46
39.04
0.57
13.16
68.50
9.50
120.84
23.59
1.07
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.80
0.79
0.00
3.41

ndef
0

19
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orid
PELICIYN
23618179
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23618182
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latency

1Ty
1:30
1:52
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oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbagMl

magnitude
Seizqms)
3.16(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.26(ml)

20 (ml)
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2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

verzz
08/22
08/22
08/22

08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

193120711.895
19:26:11.532
19:26:12.312
19:26:12.073
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.122
19:26:12.315
19:26:12.013

latitude

oy.0322
69.5927
69.5891
69.5893
69.5894
69.5894
69.5894
69.5895
69.5923

longitude
=18%%.3733

-144.6323
-144.7632
~144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
-144.7633
~144.7633
~144.7635

depth
3.9
1.05
3.19
0.93
1.07
1.07
1.11
2.06
0.00

ndef
1v
26
38
51
52
52
51
36
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File View Waveforms

. B NaRpaiP Py [
EvC FdAd'CIDLSZ SyBB' RIE
1 ™ w

. i

3
P

Relocate Event
review_gui
orid v evid mag auth time latitude longitude depth ndef
23621464 | 20149494 2.99 |AK:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:26:10.524  69.5391 -144.6679 6.32 37

2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894
-144.7633

3.21(ml)
oa_opDbgMl
52

54
20149494
23618182
10

(AR NN

magnitude region latitude longitude depth  ndef %

20151030 | 1.94(ml) | oa opbbgMl | 2018234 08/22 21:05:11.393 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5504 | -144.0739 | 0.04 S > b ~
20150986 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.010 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7544 | 27.9149 | 10.00 BN
20150985 | 1.86(ml) | oa opbbgHl | 2018234 08/22 20:52:09.762 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5993 | -144.6426 | 2.23
20150983 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.210 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7416 | 27.9377 | 10.00
20150982 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.120 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7519 | 27.9519 | 10.00
20150314 | 2.65(ml) | oa_opDbgHl | 2018234 08/22 20:27:57.660 |NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5869 | -144.2319 | 0.14
20150224 | 1.60(ml) 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46
20150221 | 5.09 (mb) 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491 | 39.04 - - - -
20150218 | 2.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | ~144.0639 | 0.57 latency auth magnitude time latitude | longitude | depth | ndef

X _ £3616177 [ 17U NANUTES | U4 UPUDGML [ 3+iZ(ML) | ZULBZ% O/ ZZ LYILOTLL.0Y3 | ©Y.0324 | =18%+3133 | 3.33 | 1V
20150217 | 1.22(nl) | oa_opbbgil | 2016234 08/22 20:01:51.654 | NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 e R e L
Z0150215} |23 () M| (GRG0 M 1S |2 016 23440 87,22 B 9K 59T 2 551 8 8] [SOUTHE RN (EORZE N | SRR o o) (G H S 23618180 | 1:52 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.312 | 69.5891  -144.7632 | 3.19 | 38
20149504 |3.48(ml) | AK:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 23618181 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.073 | 69.5893 | -144.7633 | 0.93 | 51
20149500 [1.94(ml) [oa opDbgMl |[2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 | SOUTHERN 59.8101 [ -153.3280 | 120.84 23618182 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.21(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115| 69.5894 | -144.7633| 1.07| 52
20149495 0a_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 =

23618188 minutes oa_opDbgMl 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.07
20149494  3.21(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 NORTEERN 69.5894  -144.7633 1.07 23618190 minutes oa_opDbgHl 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 1.1
20149492 | 1.19(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN 68.5254 | -147.3210 0.02

e et ST 201825 50822 19512505576 $95515 LI 1683 23618193 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
= SovEn) (G gt 1623408/ 2219512 1097 641 INORTHERY] 202461 514751 23618195 | minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 69.5923 | _144.7635 _0.00

{
= 3
20151032 | 3.80(ml) AX:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 NORTHERN ASKA 69.5143 | -144.3192 6.01 & ﬁ@
R
1
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Relocate Event

orid ¥ evid mag auth latitude longitude depth  ndef
23621464 20149494 2.99 AK:mgardine 69.5391 -144.6679 6.32 37

2018234:19:26:12.115
69.5894

40 O ® reviewgui

07 gt oo
oa. opDbgMl : g‘ "“ LY Update and Release Event 2014949 .
gg J" Update Summary Database _
20149494 s Release Event

23618182 e
10 e Exit

£

magnitude auth time latitude ~ longitude  depth  ndef

20151032 | 3.80(ml) | AK:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 21:09:33.653  NORTHERN 69.5143 | -144.3192 | 6.01| 63

20151030 | 1.94(ml) | oa opbbgMl | 2018234 08/22 21:05:11.393 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5504 | -144.0739 | 0.04 | 13

20150986 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.010 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7544 | 27.9149 | 10.00 0

20150985 | 1.86(ml) | oa opDbgHl | 2018234 08/22 20:52:09.762 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5993 | -144.6426 | 2.23| 7

20150983 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.210 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7416 | 27.9377 | 10.00 0

20150982 | 5.50(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 20:26:29.120 | SOUTH OF AFRICA -52.7519 | 27.9519 | 10.00 0

20150314 | 2.65(ml) | oa_opbbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:27:57.660 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5869 | -144.2319 | 0.14| 19

20150224 | 1.60(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 | CENTRAL ALASKA 62.3915 | -148.2811 | 41.46| 23

20150221 | 5.09(mb) | oa opbbgib | 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 | TALAUD ISLANDS, INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491 | 39.04 | 31 - - - — -

20150218 | 2.21(ml) | oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5753 | -144.0639 | 0.57 | 18 orid latency suh magnitude time latitude | longitude | depth
X - . ) £3016147 | 1TV MINUTES | UG _OPUDGRL | 3.ZML) | ZULBZ34 U8/ ZZ 1YTZ0TLL.8YD | OY.0ILL [ =188.3433 | 3493

20150217 | 1.22(ml) | oa opbbgil | 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654 | NORTHERN YUKON TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449 | 13.16 | 6 SR Ie L 30 minates : S Te(nl) 2018534 08/55 1956, 11 595 6o 5059 | 144 s329] L5

20150215 [1.23(nl) | oa_opbbgl | 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 | SOUTHERN ALASKA 60.2607 | -152.0998 | 68.50 | 11 3618180157 minotes - . 3 Z0(nL) | 2018234 08/23 19.26. 12 317 | €5 S851 | 144 7652 | 3.1

20149504 | 3.48(ml) | AK:mgardine | 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 | NORTHERN ALASKA 69.4939 | -144.5587 | 9.50 | 62 T S mirntes T T e

20149500 | 1.94(ml) oa_opDbgM1 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 SOUTHERN ALASKA 59.8101  -153.3280 | 120.84 16 23618182 D i oa_opanm 3.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:26:12 51 69.5894 | ~144.7633 1.07

20149495 oa_opDbgil | 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 | NORTHERN ALASKA 65.3275 | -144.8146 | 23.59 | 7 oL E 8 10 S e e (N CEts Mg |ES 1 (o T M [0 8 2 MU (2 S5 2 o iy R S 543 ot 22 3 ) =07

ZUCEIEL LD S C e SO O P 2 ) T L G || e or G LoD |22 23618190 | 11:34 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 | 69.5894 | -144.7633 | 1.11

20149492 | 1.19(ml) | oa opbbgMl | 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 | NORTHERN ALASKA 68.5254 | -147.3210 | 0.02| 7

2 1 boMl 20182 33 CTTIPE] = = 3 23618193 | 12:09 minutes | oa_opDbgMl | 3.26(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.315 | 69.5895 | -144.7633 | 2.06
0149437 1 1.72(ml) _oa_opoboht 016234008/ 22M19T12 70557641 [FORTHERNEATASEN 69702461/ [S14771 5831 MIO00] | MY 23618195 | 12:37 minutes | oa opDbgMl | 3.20(ml) | 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.013 | 69.5923 | -144.7635 _ 0.00
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CentOS VM NFS share Local Workstation

orbassoc orb2dbt ! dbevents
summary ; \

orbevproc review_event

evid == XXXX

quakeml2orb a

/pflorb2dbt
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AEC EQ UPDATE: 08/22/2018 19:26:10, 69.5391 -144.6679, ML 2.99 NORTHERN ALASKA AEC Info/EQ Update  x

” mgardin2@alaska.edu 3:44 PM (0 minutes ago)

These are the new parameters:

Time:  08/22/2018 19:26:10
Location: 69.5391, -144.6679
Depth: 6.3186 km
Magnitude: ML 2.99

Nass: 2.99
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2018234:19:26:12.115

69.5894
-144.7633
1.07
3.21(ml)

oa_opDbgMl
52

54
20149494
23618182

magnitude
Z.b5(mL)
1.60(ml)
5.09(mb)
2.21(ml)
1.22(ml)
1.23(ml)
3.48(ml)
1.94(ml)

3.21(ml)
1.19(ml)
1.71(ml)
2.19(ml)
2.09(ml)
5.62(mb)
1.80(ml)
2.12(ml)
2.19(ml)
1.31(ml)

auth
©0a_opubgriL

oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgM1
AX:mgardine
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgM1

oaopnbgl-ll

orid v
23621464

evid
20149494

time

ZUlBL34
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234 08/22
2018234 08/22
2018234 08/22

B/ 2L
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

2UiZii57.6b0
20:11:54.662
19:58:45.031
20:05:52.833
20:01:51.654
19:59:25.188
19:35:50.010
19:30:21.757
19:24:25.963
19:26:12.115
19:23:50.677
19:12:05.764
19:08:58.293
19:06:30.288
18:49:35.801
18:46:31.040
18:25:09.328
18:25:10.723
18:24:48.883

auth
AK:mgardine

mag
2.99

Relocate Even

review_gui

Update and Release Event 20149494

region
NUKLTHERN ALASKA
CENTRAL ALASKA
TALAUD ISLANDS,
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN
SOUTHERN
NORTHERN

ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA
ALASKA

NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN ALASKA
SOLOMON ISLANDS
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA
NORTHERN ALASKA

YUKON TERRITORY,

Release Event
Exit

INDONESIA

CANADA

latitude
69,586y
62.3915
3.5618
69.5753
65.1324
60.2607
69.4939
59.8101
65.3275
69.5894
68.5254
69.0246
69.5689
69.0203
-6.9043
66.2807
69.2679
68.8861

~66.2954

1 i

longitude
~-1484.2351Y
-148.2811
126.3491
-144.0639
-138.8449
-152.0998
-144.5587
-153.3280
-144.8146
-144.7633
-147.3210
-147.1583
-144.0619
-147.1692
155.6150
-157.2359
-145.2321
-147.1633
-157.2342

latitude
69.5391

depth
U.lg
41.46
39.04
0.57
13.16
68.50
9.50
120.84
23.59
1.07
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.80
0.79
0.00
3.41
0.04

i

longitude
-144.6679

ndef
1y
23
31
18
6
11
62
16
7
52

depth
6.32

orid
zs018L07
23618179
23618180
23618181
23618182
23618188
23618190
23618193
23618195

ndef

37

atency
minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes
minutes

minutes

auth
va_opuogrL
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgHl
oa_opDbgM1
oa_opDbbgMl
oa_opDbgM1l
oa_opDbgM1l
oa_opDbgMl
oa_opDbgMl

magnitude
S.izqmyi)
3.16(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.21(ml)
3.20(ml)
3.26(ml)
3.20(ml)

Zutoess
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234
2018234

time

veszz
08/22
08/22
08/22

08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22
08/22

1v:izoiil.09>
19:26:11.532
19:26:12.312
19:26:12.073
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.115
19:26:12.122
19:26:12.315
15:26:12.013

latitude
oy.0322
69.5927
69.5891
69.5893
69.5894
69.5894
69.5894
69.5895
69.5923

longitude
“14%.3733
-144.6323
~144.7632
-144.7633

144.7633
~144.7633
-144.7633
~-144.7633
-144.7635

depth
5.93
1.05
3.19
0.93

ndef
1v
26
38
51
52
52
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X/ felt_report_tool
Summary: View Waveforms
Magnitude: 2.99 ML = FinaRyAjP P [
Origin Time: 11:26:10 AM AKDT, 082212018 ; ,
Lat: 69.5391 PN EvC | FdAd'OD, 5z syB8 RIE
Lon: -144.6679 #e )
Depth: 6.3186 km
Felt repor

f this event bed
B
/ Faf

Contact list: Relocate Event * iy
E of Punp Station #2 Curtis Thomas, TAPS Comm. Dept.
E of Station #2 TAPS Security
ic Village Post Office 87 14 orid v evid mag auth latitude longitude depth ndef
‘1 TAPS t 23621464 20149494 2.99 AK:mgardine 69.5391 -144.6679 6.32 37

S Security 450-570
Curtis Thomas, TAPS Cowm. Dept. 450-5857
3 Curtis Thomas, TAPS Comm. Dept. 450-5857
p Stat } TAPS Security 450-5707
wnp Station #4 Curtis Thomsa, TAPS Comm. Dept. 450-5857 2018234:19:26:12.115
p Station #4 TAPS t 9

Post 0ffice ©144.7633

HOe 0@ reviewgu
848-8117 - oa opDbail Update and Release Event 20149494
848-8215 - 52
Sche 2-2352 31
Post Offine 1 S B Release Event
Troopers 11 i 11 = Exit

-2314 “

or 628-6113 magnitude auth time region latitude  longitude  depth  ndef

Birch C: 2
Birch Creek  Village Council 221-9133
NNE of Beaver VPSO 628-63

ke o PRYLI) 20sssss vsris 2viert i« 03,5509

MiE of Beaver 1th Clinic 6; 2018234 08/22 20:11:54.662 X 62.3915 | -148.2811
NE of Pump Station #5 Curtis Thomsa, TAPS Comn. Dept. 450-5857 / 5.09(mb) 2018234 08/22 19:58:45.031 INDONESIA 3.5618 | 126.3491

20150218 | 2.21(ml) 2018234 08/22 20:05:52.833 xa 69.5753 | -144.0639
Print contact list 20150217 _opbbg 2018234 08/22 20:01:51.654 N N TERRITORY, CANADA 65.1324 | -138.8449
20150215 2018234 08/22 19:59:25.188 60.2607 | -152.0998
Show contact database 20149504 AX 2018234 08/22 19:35:50.010 THER 69.4939 | -144.5587
20149500 | 1.94(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:30:21.757 59.8101 | -153.3280 i
Report phone-number problem 20149495 2018234 08/22 19:24:25.963 5 65.3275 | -144.8146 - — =
20149494 | 3.21(ml) X 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.115 69.5894  -144.7633 orid latency time longitude _ depth _ ndef
Submit felt-report synopsis 20149492 | 1.19(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:23:50.677 R 68.5254 | -147.3210 Z30ieirs | 11Uy minutes | vd_C . Zulbeds UBsLz 13izoiil.syd 43133 | 3.33 | 1
20149437 | 1.71(ml) X 2018234 08/22 19:12:05.764 69.0246 | -147.1583 23618179 | 1:30 minutes 2016234 08/22 19:26:11.532 1.05
20149432 | 2.19(ml) 2018234 08/22 19:08:58.293 T 69.5689 | -144.0619 23618180 | 1:52 minutes 20(m 2018234 08 69.5891
20149426 | 2.09(ml) X 2018234 08/22 19:06:30.288 §9.0203 | -147.1692 23618181 | 3:02 minutes X 3.21 2016234 0 69.5893
20149386 | 5.62(zb) X 2018234 08/22 18:49:35.801 MON ISL -6.9043 | 155.6150 23618182 4:02 minutes ( 2018234 4 33
20149349 | 1.80(ml) ¥ 2016234 08/22 18:46:31.040 66.2807 | -157.2359 23618188 minutes 1 2018234 -144.7633
20148684 | 2.12(ml) 2018234 08/22 18:25:09.328 69.2679 | -145.2321 23618190 | 11:34 minutes m 2018234 08/22 19:26:12.122 5 -144.7633
20148681 | 2.19(ml) ¥ 2018234 08/22 18:25:10.723 68.8861 | -147.1633 23618193 | 12:09 minutes 2 2018234 -144.7633
20168679 | 1.31(ml) __oa s 2018234 08/22 18:24:48.883  NORTHERN ALASKA 66,2951 -157.2342 | 23618195 12:37 minutes _ oao; - 2018234 69,5923 _144.7635
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00 review_gui
File View Waveforms Dial 1800 on campus for voice-mail access

Dial 474-1800 off campus for voice-mail access
Press *

Enter 4300# for the box number

Enter 159357# for the password

Press 4 for set up options

Press1 to access the external greeting

Press1 Read new greeting

Press # tostop

Review greeting

Press *  to exit the mailbox

orid v evid mag auth
23621464 20149494 2.99 | AK:mgardine j

2018234:23:39:17.115 | The Alaska Earthquake Center located a minor earthquake that
69.0962
-146.8571 = | occurred on Wednesday, August 22nd at 11:26 AM AKDT. The

oa_opDbgMl
5

Brooks Range region of Alaska. This earthquake had a

0.00 f y
1.44(ml) y z LY epicenter was 48 miles SSW of Kaktovik, in the northeast
i \ Update and Rele
3

6

20152817 L preliminary magnitude of 3.2 and was located at a depth of
23621508 - | ) ) i

3 ot about 4 miles. No reports of this event being felt or

norigins
magnitude auth time region causing damage have been received at this time. For more
20152817 | 1.44(ml) |oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:39:17.115 | NORTHERN ALASKA information, please call during regular business hours, or
20152816 | 1.22(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:39:27.237 | KENAI PENINSULA, ALASKA

20152814 USGS:us 2018234 08/22 23:15:34.210  NORTHERN CHILE g | visit our web site at earthguake.alaska.edu. If you wish,

20152776 | 1.39(ml) | oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:24:06.315  NORTHERN ALASKA
20152707 oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:06:58.600 | CENTRAL ALASKA

20152701 | 2.05(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:05:59.686  NORTHERN ALASKA
20152699 | 5.60(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 22:49:11.210 | BALLENY ISLANDS REGION
20152698 oa_opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 23:05:23.305 | CENTRAL ALASKA o
20152697 | 5.00(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 22:48:42.710 | SOUTH OF BALI, INDONESIA
20152689 oa_opDbgM1 2018234 08/22 22:53:59.874 | CENTRAL ALASKA : latency A auth magnitude time latitude longitude depth

20151978 | 4.70(mb) | USGS:us 2018234 08/22 19:30:59.060 | SOUTH OF FIJI ISLANDS 00 1:35 minutes |oa_opDbgMl | 1.34(ml) 2018234 08/22 23:39:16.873 | 69.1697 | -147.1536 5.35
20151973 [ 1.94(ml) |oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 22:33:27.106 NORTHERN ALASKA 01| 2:37 minutes |oa _opDbgMl | 1.34(ml) 2018234 08/22 23: 69.1697 | -147.1536 | 5.35
20151968 | 4.30(mwr) | oa_opDbgMl 2018234 08/22 22:38:39.413 | NORTHERN ALASKA @ 7:20 minutes oa_opDbgM1 1.44(ml) 2018234 08/22 23:39:17.115| 69.0962 | -146.8571 0.00
20151932 | 1.89(ml) | oa opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 22:24:58.422  NORTHERN ALASKA

20151864 | 5.36(mb) | oa_opDbgMb | 2018234 08/22 21:56:23.911  SOLOMON ISLANDS

20151862 | 2.95(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 22:03:34.300  NORTHERN ALASKA

20151142 | 1.68(ml) | oa _opDbgMl | 2018234 08/22 21:38:58.508  SOUTHERN ALASKA

20151140 oa_opDbgil | 2018234 08/22 21:29:42.360 | KENAI PENINSULA, ALASKA |

20181109 5 20 mhy ___LIISCS _ 2018234 08722 205848 320 NEW RRITATN BEGION.__P_N

= | leave your name, phone number, and message at the tone.

Thank you.
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AEC EQ RELEASE: 08/22/2018 19:26:10, 69.5391 -144.6679, 3.2 ml in the northeast Brooks Range region of Alaska

Inbox x AEC Info/EQ Release x

mgardin2@alaska.edu 3:46 PM (0 minutes ago) -
to me |~

The Alaska Earthquake Center located a minor earthquake that occurred on Wednesday, August 22nd at 11:26 AM AKDT in the northeast Brooks Range region of Alaska. This earthquake had
a preliminary magnitude of 3.2 and was located at a depth of about 4 miles (6 km). The magnitude and location may change slightly as addtional data are received and processed.

No reports of this event being felt or causing damage have been received at this time.

Distance to nearby locations:

77 km (48 miles) SSW of Kaktovik

152 km (94 miles) E of Pump Station #2
161 km (100 miles) ESE of Deadhorse

161 km (100 miles) ESE of Prudhoe Bay
161 km (100 miles) NNE of Arctic Village
171 km (106 miles) ESE of Pump Station #1
182 km (113 miles) ENE of Pump Station #3
225 km (140 miles) NE of Pump Station #4

Preliminary earthquake parameters:
Origin Time (UTC): 8/22/18 19:26:10
Latitude: 69.5391

Longitude: -144.6679

Depth: 6 km

Magnitude: 3.2ml

If you felt this earthquake, you may file your report here:
https://earthquake.usgs.gov/earthquakes/eventpage/ak018arb81In#tellus

The Alaska Earthquake Center monitors earthquakes in Alaska and provides earthquake information to the citizens and public officials of Alaska. The Center is a cooperative program of the
Geophysical Institute of the University of Alaska and the U.S. Geological Survey and is located at the Geophysical Institute in Fairbanks with the Alaska State Seismologist's Office.

Additional information may be obtained from:

AEC, Geophysical Institute, Fairbanks, AK, 99775-7320
Phone: (907) 474-7320

Email: mewest@alaska.edu or naruppert@alaska.edu
URL: https://fearthquake.alaska.edu

NEIC, Denver, CO, 80225
Phone: (303) 273-8500 Fax: (303) 273-450
URL: https://earthquake.usgs.gov/earthquakes/map/
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CentOS VM NFS share Local Workstation

orbassoc orb2dbt ! dbevents
summary : \

orbevproc

review_event

evid ==

quakeml2orb

orbptrigger

'

ir2Zmysql

/pflinforelease

CentOS VM
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v Vi <1<
AUASKX CENTER AT g

Summary Waveforms Shakemap Tectonic Setting

Magnitude 3.8 - 45 miles S of Kaktovik

: No reports of this event being felt or causing damage have been received at this time. This event is an

aftershock of the August 12, 2018 Kaktovik earthquake.

Nearest Communities

45 miles S of Kaktovik

101 miles N of Arctic Village

103 miles E of Pump Station #2
108 miles SE of Prudhoe Bay
108 miles SE of Deadhorse

114 miles SE of Pump Station #1
120 miles NE of Pump Station #3
146 miles NE of Pump Station #4

X ( “‘ R
- ’ RO Did You Feel It?
)~ Map data ©2018 Google , 20 km L - Terms of Use  Report a map error

August 22,2018 13:09:33 AKDT
69.5143°N 144.3192°W Depth 3.7 miles
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CENTER

X felt_report_tool
Summary:
Magnitude: 2.99 ML
Origin Time: 11:26 ® ©~ ®
La
Lon
Dept

i

No reports of this event being felt or can

Co

Pump Station #2 Curtis Thom Distance 4
Pump Station #2 TAPS Securi Kenai
Arctic Village Post 0ffice Kenai
Pump Station #1 TAPS Securi Kasilof
Pump Station #1 Curtis Thom Kasilof
Pump Station #3 Curtis Thom Soldotna
Pump Station #3 TAPS Securl Soldotna
Pump Station #4 Curtis Thom Clam Gulch
Pump Station #4 TAPS Securi clam Gulch
Venetie Post Office
Venetie VIllage Cow
Anaktuvuk Pass Post 0ffice :
Chalkyitsik VRSO Seerling
B - Ninilchik
Chalkyitsik Clinic o -
Fort Yukon School Ninilchik
Fort Yukon Police Dept Sinicnti
Fort Yukon Post 0ffice Ninilchik
Coldfoot Troopers Anchor Point
Birch Creek VPS0 Anchor Point
Birch Creek Village Cou Cooper Landing
Beaver VPS0 Homer
Beaver VPS0 Anchorage
Beaver Health Clin Anchorage
Pump Station #5 Curtis Thom Anchorage
i Hope
Prini Hope
] Fort Richardson
Show ¢t Seldovia
| Seldovia
Report pho| Seldovia
| Moose Pass

Submit f% Moose Pass

i

Tyonek
Tyonek

58a

=

== ﬁ ] ﬁ

4853

dbevents — wishlist

dbtable_gui_test.py

Magnitude 3.6 at 05/04/2018 17:30:31

Lat: 60.6661, Lon: -151.9091, Depth: 5.03 km

Contact
Troopers
Police Dept
Kasilof River Cabins
Kasilof Mercantile
Police Dept
Troopers
Clam Shell Lodge
Post Office
VPSO
Post Office
Post Office
Ninilchik General Store
Troopers
Bar
Post Office
Post Office
Good Time Charters
Post Office
Troopers
Police Dept
Troopers
UAA Police Dept
Post Office
Bed & Breakfast
Post Office
City Office
Post Office
Harbor Master
Trail Lake Lodge
Post Office

Felt report: No reports or damage.

Phone
283-8590
283-7879
262-6348
262-4809
262-4455
262-5312
262-4211
262-5137
583-2114
583-2315
262-4794
567-3378
567-3660
567-3388
567-3401
235-7666
235-8579
595-1234
235-3150
786-8500
269-5722
786-1120
782-3352
782-3436
428-2645
234-7643
234-7831
234-7886
288-3101
288-3623
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File View Waveforms

2018239:23:47:53.150
69.6202

-144.6027

0.00

2.01(ml)

oa_opDbgMl

20236801
23705486
norigins = 4

evid v magnitude auth region latitude longitude
20236801  2.01(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 NORTHERN ALASKA 69.6202 -144.6027
20236799 | 2.27(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . NORTHERN ALASKA 69.6861 -144.0133
20236797 | 1.12(ml) oca_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 CENTRAL ALASKA 64.9944 | -147.3914
20236796 | 1.94(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . NORTHERN ALASKA 69.6830 -144.4058
20236795 | 1.33(ml) oca_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 4 CENTRAL ALASKA 62.0902 | -150.1906
20236793 | 1.22(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . C RAL ALASKA 64.9076 =-150.5316
20236790 | 2.68(ml) oca_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 22 KODIAK ISLAND REGI ALASKA 56.1902 | -153.2234
20236788 .64(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . NORTHERN ALASKA 69.5566 ~144.3438
20236787 .59(ml) oca_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 .962 | FOX ISLANDS, ALEUT ISLANDS 53.9144 | -166.9808
20236778 .10(ml) oa_opDbgM1 2018239 08/27 . NORTHERN ALASKA 69.6178 -144.3012
20236777 .85(ml) oca_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . NORTHERN ALASKA 70.1372 | -144.2433
20236765 .80 (mb) USGS:us 2018239 08/27 . SAMOA ISLANDS REGION -15.2389 | -172.9031
20235500 .59(ml) oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . FOX ISLANDS, ALEUT ISLANDS 53.4881 -167.5586
20235499 .60 (mww) oa_opDbgMb 2018239 08/27 . SOUTHE SHETLAND ISLANDS -62.3295 -58.9214
20235494 oa_opMl 2018239 08/27 .27 ANDREANOF ISLANDS, ALEUTIAN IS. 52.1299 -1 .9254
20235493 79 (mb) oa_opDbgMb 2018239 08/27 SOUTHEAST CENTRAL PACIFIC OCEAN -23.6488 -97.1457
20235483 oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 . NORTEERN ALASKA 69.5898 | -144.7633
20235480 oa_opDbgMl 2018239 08/27 .754 | CENTRAL ALASKA 64.6083 | ~149.1928
20235498 ~a annhernt) 2N1R23Q NR/27 10.50.15 23R  NORTHERN _ATAGKA AQ_70N2 | _143 GNRR




